

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

12-8-1970

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (gottschalk)

Alfred Gottschalk

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Gottschalk, Alfred, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (gottschalk)" (1970). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 2529.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/2529

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (gottschalk)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Alfred Gottschalk, December 8, 1970, culture, chamber music, camaraderie, clergy, education

Rabbi Alfred Gottschalk Dean

> California School, Hebrew Insion College-Jewish Institute of Religion 8745 Appian Way Los Angeles, California 90046 Phone Ol 4-1360

> > December 8, 1970

Dear Henri,

It was gracious of you to write and to express in such warm and positive sentiments your congratulations and best wishes.

Needless to say such a welcome endorsement is appreciated. I hope that in the near future we shall have the pleasure of meeting again and of carrying forward our conversations of not too long ago.

With warmest personal regards and best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

Mr. Henri Temianka 2915 Patricia Avenue Los Angeles, California 90064